

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Action to adopt a resolution for the United Independent School District to solicit, pursuant to Local Government Code section 272.001(a), sealed proposals for the sale of approximately five (5) acres of real estate with improvements located east of Loop 20 where the UISD Central Kitchen is currently located and described as being part of UNIT 1A, Lot 1, Block 1, in the plat entitled "UISD Central Kitchen Subdivision," and more fully described by the metes and bounds attached to the resolution as Exhibit "A."

SUBMITTED BY: Juan J. Cruz OF: School Attorney

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: May 21, 2014

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees take Action to adopt a resolution for the United Independent School District to solicit, pursuant to Local Government Code section 272.001(a), sealed proposals for the sale of approximately five (5) acres of real estate with improvements located east of Loop 20 where the UISD Central Kitchen is currently located and described as being part of UNIT 1A, Lot 1, Block 1, in the plat entitled "UISD Central Kitchen Subdivision," and more fully described by the metes and bounds attached to the resolution as Exhibit "A"

RATIONALE:

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE: